

Our mission is to provide education, programs, and awareness about preventable injuries in an effort to keep our community's children safe from injury.

LEAD AGENCY:

Seminole County Sheriff's Office 100 Eslinger Way Sanford, FL 32773 407.665.2604

COORDINATOR:

Nancy Norman, CPS Technician

PARTICIPATING AGENCIES:

Lake Mary Fire Department
Lake Mary Police Department
Oviedo Police Department
Sanford Fire Department
Seminole County Health Department
Seminole County Healthy Start
Seminole County Fire Department
Seminole County Sheriff's Office
Winter Springs Police Department

Visit our websites:

Safe Kids Seminole www.seminolesheriff.org/safekids

Safe Kids World Wide www.safekids.org



Car Seat Education Program

This is a two-hour educational program for Seminole County Residents, who qualify for a reduced rate car seat.



2018

By appointment only, please allow up to 24 hours for a return call for an appointment.

Las clases educativas CPS para residentes hispanos en el condado de Seminole estan disponibles en el Departamento de policia de Lake Mary (Lake Mary Police Department), por favor llame a Anthony Seda 407.585.1316

> Florida Department of Health, Seminole County, Alfredo Maldonado-Lebron 407.665.3274

2nd Tuesday 10:30-12:30 By Appointment Florida Department of Health 400 W. Airport Boulevard Sanford, Florida 32773 English and Spanish **407.665.3274**Alfredo Maldonado-Lebron
Alfredo.MaldonadoLebron@FLHealth.gov

1st Wednesday By Appointment Lake Mary Police Department 165 E. Crystal Lake Avenue Lake Mary, FL 32746 English and Spanish **407.585.1316**Officer Tony Seda
ASeda@lakemaryfl.com

3rd Wednesday 9:00-11:30 By Appointment

Winter Springs Police Department 300 N. Moss Road Winter Springs, FL 32708 407.327.7958 Officer Will Maxwell wmaxwell@wintersprings fl.org

4th Wednesday 9:00-11:00 By Appointment

Oviedo Police Department 300 Alexandria Boulevard Oviedo, FL 32765 **407.971.5700**Officer Mark Heiselman mheiselman@
cityofoviedo.net

By Appointment

Lake Mary Fire Station 911 Wallace Court Lake Mary, FL 32746

407.585.1422Torry Walker
twalker@lakemaryfl.com



Revised 8/27/18

Safe Kids Buckle Up Program
Safe Kids Seminole County Coalition